

Will.

Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Divisional Fire Officer, Paschim Bardhaman West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services Bhangakhuti, Purba Burdwan, P.O.:- Rajbati, Pin :- 713104

Memo no.:FSR/0125186201701110

Date: 04-02-2022

From

Divisional Fire Officer, Paschim Bardhaman West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: DR B.C. ROY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES(A UNIT OF DR B.C. ROY **ENGINEERING COLLEGE**

AT C.S. PLOT NO. 214(P), MOUZA- GOPINATHPUR, J.L. NO. 85, DR. MEGHNAD SAHA SARANI, BIDHANNAGAR. P.S. - DURGAPUR, DIST. - PASCHIM BARDHAMAN-713206.

Sub: Fire Safety Certificate for the occupancy of an existing construction of G+4 storied building under group educational occupancy, in favour of DR B.C. ROY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES(A UNIT OF DR B.C. ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, at the Premises/Holding no. AT C.S. PLOT NO. 214(P), MOUZA-GOPINATHPUR, J.L. NO. 85, DR. MEGHNAD SAHA SARANI, BIDHANNAGAR, P.S.- DURGAPUR, DIST.- PASCHIM BARDHAMAN-713206.

This is in reference to your application no. 0125189229100019 dated 01-02-2022 regarding the Fire Safety Certificate for the occupancy of an existing construction of G+4 storied building under group educational occupancy, in favour of DR B.C. ROY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES(A UNIT OF DR B.C. ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, at the Premises/Holding no. AT C.S. PLOT NO 214(P), MOUZA- GOPINATHPUR, J.L. NO 85, DR MEGHNAD SAHA SARANI, BIDHANNAGAR, P.S.- DURGAPUR, DIST.- PASCHIM BARDHAMAN-713206

The performance of the Fire Fighting System as incorporated in the buildings were tested at random and found satisfactorily working condition. In view of the above this office is releasing the Fire Safety Certificate for occupancy of the eforesaid building

Recommendation:

- All the Fire Safety Recommendations/Revised Fire Safety Recommendations which were issued vide this Office Memo No FSR/0125186201701110, be followed strictly at all time.
- 2 Driveway must be free of any type of obstruction for easy n ovement of fire appliances. No parking will be allowed on the
- 3 U.G.W.R shall be increases per recommendation. Adequate nos-ring main hydrant system with adequate nos- of delivery nose & hose box, 2 nos. 2 way fire service inlet, in and tion to the existing installation, another 30HP sb pump, as marked in the plan drawing & recommendation shall be made within three month from the date of receipt this certificate.

Violation if any this certificate treated as cancel. 4 The interior finish decoration of the building shall be made low flame spread materials conforming I.S. specifications.

ne authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL edistrict wb.gov in and their clicking on the Verification of Di The Number - 0125109729100019

Power Prof. (Dr.) Samir Klyman, M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) Principal

Dr. B. C. Roy College of Pharmacy & AHS Durgapur, West Bengal-713206



a eliminate risk of fire hazard, good housokeeping both for Inside and outside of the building shall be strictly maintained per control room including a closed-circuit TV system will have to be maintained which observe all floor of the building crew of trained Fireman under the experienced officer shall be maintained round the clock for safety of the building required old line shall have to be replace with new lines, the cables shall always be laid in M.S conduit pipes inuously bonded to the earth.

isting lifts shall be treated as fire lift in case of emergency.

periodical flushing of water in the hydrant and sprinkler pipe line shall be made to maintain the efficiency working ormance of above mentioned system.

ire License shall have to be obtained for storing and processing with L.P.G. and other highly combustible articles.

existing electrical wiring of the whole building shall have to be carefully checked for any were and tear in them. icularly lines above false celling and ducts.

 $_{ extsf{rans}}$ former and switchgear room shall be protected with automatic co2 or DCP fire extinguisher conforming LS

cification First aid firefighting system shall be provided as per LS specification

The notice of firefighting and evacuation from the building shall be prepared and displayed at all vulnalable place of the

The employees and security staff shall be conversant with installed Fire Fighting equipment's of the building and to

Mock Fire practice and evacuation drill shall be performed periodically with participation of all occupants of building. Arrangement shall be made for regular checking, testing and proper maintenance of all the Fire Safety installation and $_{
m quipment}$ s installed in the building to keep them in perfectly good working conditions at all times.

The Fire Safety Certificate is valid for a period of three years from the date of issue, and has to be renewed after three ears certifying about the satisfactory services, performance of all the Life and Fire Safety arrangements installation of the

Signature val

Divisional Fire Officer Paschim Bardhaman West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

Prof. (Dr.) San

Dr. B. C. Roy Contage of Pharmacy & AHS For secure paperless

Durgapur, West Bengal-713206